
No. Di: 41/Sports/2017/ 2419y 

GOVT. OF NATIONAL, CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI - 110009 
Datcd: 

Sub:- Delhi State School (Yogasana) Games 2024-25. 

CORRIGENDUM 

In rcfercncc to circular No. DE 41/Sports/2017/1881-86 & DE 41/Sports/2017/2288-93 dated 
08.10.2024 & 25.10.2024 respectivcly for organization of Dclhi State School (Yogasana) Games 
for the ycar 2024-25. The Dclhi Statc School (Yogasana) Gamcs 2024-25 will be conducted from 
13.11.2024 to 23.1 1.2024 at Chattarsal Sladium, Modcl 'Town, Dclhí. Thc rcviscd schedule for (U 
14,17,19)(Boys & Girls) is anncxcd herewith. 

1. 

The rest of the contcnts of circular No. D:41/Sports/2017/1881-86 will remain the same. 

No. DE 41/Sports/2017/ 2679 24 
Copy to: 

2. 

6. 

All Rcgional Dircctors, DoE, Dclhi / New Dclhi. 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(SPORTS) 

All District DDEs, Dte. of Education, Dclhi / Ncw Dclhi 

3. PS to Sccy (Education), Old Scctt, Delhi-110054 

4. PA to Dircctor (iducation), Dol:, Old Scctt, Delhi. 

5. All Zonal SPEs/Convcnors/Secrctarics, IDtc of Education, IDclhi/New Delhi 

124n1 

OSTT) with thc rcqucst to placc the circular on Edudel.nic.in 

Dated: 

S. SUNIL) 

(S. SUNIL) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(SPORTS) 



Date 

13.11.2024 

14.11.2024 

16.11.2024 

18.11.2024 

19.11.2024 

20.11.2024. 

21.11.2024 

22.11.2024 

23.11.2024 

1. 

2 

3. 

4. 

5 

GOVT. OF NATIONA, CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

6. 

DIRICTORAT: OF EDUCATION (SPORTS BRANCH) 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM. MODEL TOWN, DELHI- 110009 

DELHI STATE SCHOOL (YOGASANA) GAMES 2024-25 

Event 

Tcam 

Team 

T'cam 

Individual 
Prcliminary/Qualifying Round 
Rhythmic 
Artistic 

For further qucries pleasc contact: 

Rhythmic 
Artistic 
Individual Final Round 

Individual Final Round 

Individual lFinal Round 

Agc Group 

U-19(Girls) 
U-19(Boys) 
U-17(Girls) 
U-17(Boys) 
U-14(Girls) 
U-14(Boys) 
U-14,17,19(Boys 
& Girls) 
U-14,17,19(Boys) 
U-14,17,19(Girls) 
U-14,17,19(Girls) 
U-14,17,19(Boys) 
U-19(Girls) 
U-14(Boys) 
U-14(Girls) 
U-19(Boys) 
J-17(Girls) 
U-17(Boys) 

Reporting 
Timc 
08:30 AM 

Rhythmic compctition as per onal compctition. 

Artistic compctition as per zonal competition. 

T'cam compctition as per zonal competition. 

11:30 AM 

08:30 AM 
11:30 AM 
08:30 AM 

11:30 AM 
08:30 AM 

08:30 AM 
08:30 AM 

08:30 AM 
08:30 AM 
08:30 AM 
12:00 PM 
08:30 AM 
12:00 PM 
08:30 AM 
12:00 PM 

Sh. Roshan Kumar Yoga In-chargc/Yoga, Sports Branch, Chhatrasal Stadium. 

(8920240453,8802518755) 

In preliminary /Qualifying Round an athlcte will pcrform thrcc asana bhunamanasana, 

purnachakrasana & any posturc in handstand ( vrichikasana, padanmhandstand etc.) will 

qualify for final round of individual compctition. 

In final round of individual compctition all qualify athlctcs will perform all 18 compulsory 

asana with 02 optional asana 


