## GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI - 110009

No. DE 41/Sports/2017/ 2679-84

## **CORRIGENDUM**

## Sub:- Delhi State School (Yogasana) Games 2024-25.

In reference to circular No. DE 41/Sports/2017/1881-86 & DE 41/Sports/2017/2288-93 dated 08.10.2024 & 25.10.2024 respectively for organization of Delhi State School (Yogasana) Games for the year 2024-25. The Delhi State School (Yogasana) Games 2024-25 will be conducted from 13.11.2024 to 23.11.2024 at Chattarsal Stadium, Model Town, Delhi. The revised schedule for (U-14,17,19)(Boys & Girls) is annexed herewith.

The rest of the contents of circular No. DE 41/Sports/2017/1881-86 will remain the same.

Dated: 12/11/74

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(SPORTS)

No. DE 41/Sports/2017/ 2679 - 84

Copy to:-

1. All Regional Directors, DoE, Delhi / New Delhi.

- 2. All District DDEs, Dtc. of Education, Delhi / New Delhi
- 3. PS to Secy (Education), Old Sectt, Delhi-110054
- 4. PA to Director (Education), DoE, Old Sectt, Delhi.
- 5. All Zonal SPEs/Convenors/Secretaries, Dte of Education, Delhi/New Delhi
- 6. OS(IT) with the request to place the circular on Edudel.nic.in

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(SPORTS)

## GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (SPORTS BRANCH) CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOWN, DELHI – 110009 DELHI STATE SCHOOL (YOGASANA) GAMES 2024-25

Date	Event	Age Group	Reporting
		A PART OF A MARKET WAS A STREET OF THE STREE	Time
13.11.2024	Team	U-19(Girls)	08:30 AM
		U-19(Boys)	11:30 AM
14.11.2024	Team	U-17(Girls)	08:30 AM
		U-17(Boys)	11:30 AM
16.11.2024	Team	U-14(Girls)	08:30 AM
		U-14(Boys)	11:30 AM
18.11.2024	Individual Preliminary/Qualifying Round	U-14,17,19(Boys	08:30 AM
		& Girls)	
19.11.2024	Rhythmic	U-14,17,19(Boys)	08:30 AM
	And the state of t	U-14,17,19(Girls)	08:30 AM
	Artistic	U-14,17,19(Girls)	08:30 AM
20.11.2024	Rhythmic	U-14,17,19(Boys)	08:30 AM
	Artistic	U-19(Girls)	08:30 AM
21.11.2024	Individual Final Round	U-14(Boys)	12:00 PM
	Individual Final Round	U-14(Girls)	08:30 AM
22.11.2024		U-19(Boys)	12:00 PM
	10 10	U-17(Girls)	08:30 AM
23.11.2024	Individual Final Round	U-17(Boys)	12:00 PM

For further queries please contact:-

- 1. Sh. Roshan Kumar Yoga In-charge/Yoga, Sports Branch, Chhatrasal Stadium. (8920240453,8802518755)
- 2. In preliminary /Qualifying Round an athlete will perform three asana bhunamanasana, purnachakrasana & any posture in handstand (vrichikasana, padamhandstand etc.) will qualify for final round of individual competition.
- 3. In final round of individual competition all qualify athletes will perform all 18 compulsory asana with 02 optional asana
- 4. Rhythmic competition as per zonal competition.
- 5. Artistic competition as per zonal competition.
- 6. Team competition as per zonal competition.